

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.12970 OF 2025
(For Condonation of Delay)***

WITH

***INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.12971 OF 2025
(For Stay)***

IN

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (STAMP) NO.12969 OF 2025

Susmita Amitabha Sen ... Applicant

Versus

Amitabha Sen ... Respondent

Ms. Monali Patil (through VC) for the Applicant

Mr. Prashant D. Patil for the Respondent

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
TUESDAY, 16th DECEMBER 2025***

P.C :

1 Registry has not placed the affidavit-in-reply filed by the respondent in the Interim Application. The said reply to be placed before us on the next date, to enable us to go through the same.

2 Stand over to **15th January 2026.**

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.