

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.12970 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.12969 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.12971 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO.12969 OF 2025

Susmita Amitabha Sen .. Applicant
Versus
Amitabha Sen .. Respondent
...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C:-

- 1 The Registry has moved the Appeal for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 13th March, 2026. The order be corrected with the following modification:
- 2 In paragraph 3, in the first line, the words '**First Appeal**' be substituted with '**Family Court Appeal**'.
- 3 The order stands corrected accordingly.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)